THE DATASHEET OF
PTH12050LAZT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
6-A, 12-V INPUT NON-ISOLATED WIDE-OUTPUT
1FEATURES APPLICATIONS
NOMINAL SIZE = 0.87 i x 0.5 i
(22,1 mm x 12,57 mm)
DESCRIPTION

values.
B. C2 = 10 µF ceramic capacitor. Required for output voltages 3.3 V or higher.
ORDERING INFORMATION
For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this datasheet, or see
the TI website at www.ti.com.
Over operating free-air temperatur range unless otherwise noted
All voltages are with respect to GND
UNIT
VI Track input voltage –0.3 V to VI+0.3 V
TA Operating temperature Over VI range –40°C to 85°C
range
Surface temperature of module body or pins PTH12050WAH 260°C (1)
Twave Wave solder temperature (5＝seconds)
PTH12050WAS 235°C (1)
Treflow Solder reflow temperature Surface temperature of module body or pins
PTH12050WAZ 260°C (1)
Tstg Storage temperature –55°C to 125°C (2)
Mechanical shock Per Mil-STD-883D, Method 2002.3, 1 msec, ＝ Sine, mounted 500 G
Mechanical vibration Mil-STD-883D, Method 2007.2, 20-2000 Hz 20 G
Weight 2.9 grams
Flammability Meets UL 94V-O
(1) During soldering of package version, do not elevate peak temperature of the module, pins or internal components above the stated
maximum.
(2) The shipping tray or tape and reel cannot be used to bake parts at temperatures higher than 65°C.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2003–2007, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): PTH12050W/L
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PTH12050W/L
SLTS214H–MAY 2003–REVISED OCTOBER 2007
TA = 25°C; VI = 12 V; VO = 3.3 V; C1 = 100 µF, C2 = 10 µF, C3 = 0 µF, and IO = IO(max) (unless otherwise stated)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS PTH12050W UNIT
MIN TYP MAX
85°C, 400 LFM airflow 0 6 (1) A
IO Output current Over ΔVadj range
60°C, natural convection 6(1) A